
Name Phone Email Team
Krandel, Jake 2173906636 ekajsnake@yahoo.com Armed and Hammered
Holmes, Tom 6165816813 tnholmes@gmail.com Bowling for Sushi
Kozal, Andrew 6162720687 kozal.andrew@yahoo.com Red Eyes
Johnston, Rocky 6162922720 rjohnston180@yahoo.com Shut Up and Throw

A DIVISION
Name Phone Email Team
Gatchel, Dave 6165403850 thegatch@sbcglobal.net DaBulls
Lett, Angie 6162935544 angielett72@yahoo.com Darty Deeds
Doak, Bob 6168081825 doctorrobert60@gmail.com Double D's
Freybler, Chris 6168132966 cfreybler@icloud.com Just a Shot Away
Budzynski-Stotts, Matt 6163089423 mab003@aquinas.edu Polish Mafia
Roper Jr., Steve 6166677050 sroper777@hotmail.com Team #1

B DIVISION
Name Phone Email Team
Matzen, Will 6164387992 matzenhomes07@gmail.com Westside ReDarts
Lawlor, George 6164463586 georgelawlor@gmail.com Chairmen of the Board
Netti Jr., Ron 6165909549 ronald.netti.jr@gmail.com Do It
Haught, Joe 6167196184 jhaught42678@gmail.com Short Shafts
Patterson, Greg 6163095221 gpatterson.bdc@gmail.com Unicorns & Rainbows
Gonzales, Mike 6164663255 mikeyton80@gmail.com What's the Point?

C DIVISION
Geldersma, Kyle 6165814139 yaktyyak@aol.com Forever 26
Zimelis, John 6162408439 zimelis@comcast.net Girls & Their Johns
Bieszka, Amity 6166669965 amitybieszka@gmail.com Projectile Dysfunction
Bain, Sean 6168228437 teamcavemangr@gmail.com Rusty Warriors Foundation
Herweyer, Carrie 6162129904 carrieherweyer@yahoo.com Wire Benderz

TUNGSTEN DIVISION
GRDL Win/Spr 2022 Captain's Contact Info 


